RE

04-03-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OUR FILE LM(E)5711

1020	041940 rk: Please Yecord and attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
David L. Ii	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation
Elliott Reitz, II	, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Dennis A. Tillotson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Street Address: MD/0148
Nature of conveyance:	50 550 / 1641 555 . <u>1815/6 / 10</u>
	1801 State Route 17C
≥ / toolgrintorit	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: O <u>wego</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>13827</u>
Other	5.1.7. 5.11. 5.11. 1.1.5021
Execution Date: 3/21/02;3/19/02 and 3/19/02	
EXCOUNTING DATE: 012 1102,01 13/02 and 01 13/02	
	Additional name(s) 0 address(ss) -thesholds [7] \(\sigma \)
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
Application number(s) of patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: 3/21/02; 3/19/02
	and 3/19/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
: store application (40.(5)	
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
correspondence concerning document	1. Total number of applications and patents involved.
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u>
Names Baland B. C	<u> </u>
Name: Robert B. Sundheim	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,	account
Tummino & Szabo L.L.P.	8. Deposit Account number:
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue</u>	00.000
1111 Leader Building	20-0090
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT I	UOL ITIIO OFACE
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
9. Statement and signature.	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foils a true copy of the original document. 	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fois a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Sundheim 	Royl B. Sundheim March 25, 2002
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foils a true copy of the original document. 	21-10 11.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fois a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Sundheim Name of Person Signing	Signature March 25, 2002 Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fois a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Sundheim Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 20,127 Total Number of pages	Signature March 25, 2002 Date

03/28/2002 HMARZII 00000041 10105714

02 FC:581

AD DO DE

PATENT

REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, David L. Ii, of Owego, County of Tioga, and State of New York; ElliothReitz, II, of Endicott, County of Broome, and State of New York; and Dennis Tillotson of Cortland, County of Cortland and State of New York, have made new and useful improvements in **METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING A PATTERN RECOGNITION TRAINING SET**:

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, City of Bethesda, County of Montgomery, State of Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, David L. II,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid,

Elliot Reitz, II, and Dennis Tillotson, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the <u>Jist</u> day of <u>March</u> 2002; the <u>19th</u> day of March 2002; and the 19th day of March 2002, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns. Signed at Ouleyo County of Troga and State of New York this 21st day of Manch STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Browne On this 21x day of March, 2002, personally appeared before me David L. li to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. PATRICIA B. KRASSIN Notary Public lotary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01KR6023125 Residing in Brooms County 3 Commission Expires 04/12/

PATENT REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0641

Attorney Docket No.: LM(F)5711 Page 2 of 2

Signed at <u>Owlgo</u>	
County of Troga and S	tate of
this _ day of _ march	, 2002.
	5 6 6 8
	Elliof Reitz,
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF Broome }	
	o me that he executed the same for
	Patricia & Korsa
_	Notary Public
Signed at <u>Owego</u>	PATRICIA B. KRASSIN Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01KR8023125 Residing in Broome County My Commission Expires 04/12/
County of Tiuga and S	tate of
this _ th day of _ March	, 2002.
	Denni C. Tillton
	Dennis A. Tillotson
STATE OF New York	
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Browne }	
19	ed to me that he executed the same
	Patricia & trass
_	Notary Public
	PATRICIA B. KRASSIN Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01KR6023125 Residing in Broome County My Commission Expires 04/12/

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0642